TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Actavis Group ehf		03/13/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ICELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Actavis, Inc.
Street Address:	400 Interpace Parkway, Building A
Internal Address:	Legal Department
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3214449	ACTAVIS
Registration Number:	3214450	ACTAVIS PHARMA
Registration Number:	3845070	ACTAVIS
Registration Number:	3188469	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

862-261-7000 Phone:

Email: Matthew.Brady@actavis.com Matthew O. Brady, Actavis Inc. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 400 Interpace Parkway, Building A

Address Line 2: Legal Dept

Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054 Address Line 4:

REEL: 004982 FRAME: 0027

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACTAVIS - TM ASSIGN 1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew O. Brady	
Signature:	/Matthew O. Brady/	
Date:	03/14/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Actavis Group ehf to Actavis, Inc. Nevada - executed tm assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004982 FRAME: 0028

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Actavis Group ehf, a private limited liability company, duly organized and existing under the laws of Iceland, with a registered address at Reykjavikurvegi 76-78, 220 Hafnarfjordur, Iceland (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Nos.
ACTAVIS Word Mark	3214449
ACTAVIS PHARMA	3214450
ACTAVIS and Design	3845070
ACTAVIS Logo	3188469

(hereinafter the "Marks".)

Whereas Actavis, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, with a registered office at Morris Corporate Center III, 400 Interpace Parkway, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is interested in acquiring all rights and title in and to the said Marks.

Now, Therefore, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.

Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Mark with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors.

Assignor will take, or cause to be taken, all such other and further action, and will execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to Assignee and its successors, all further documents, as may reasonably be requested by Assignee in order to effect the assignment herein.

In Testimony Whereof, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and duly executed on this 13th day of March, 2013.

ASSIGNOR

Actavis Graup enf

think smart mauning Chahill RawInder Chahill RawInder IP Littigation

Ravind Ababii Director, IP Litigation

ASSIGNEE

Actavis, I

Associate Vice-President Patent & Trademark Portfolio

Management

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/14/2013 REEL: 004982 FRAME: 0029